OP \$40.00 2136783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406411 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type for Hargis Industries, LP from a limited liability company to a limited partnership previously recorded on Reel 005793 Frame 0596. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of RN 2136783 to Hargis Industries, LP.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sealtite Building Fasteners		05/12/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hargis Industries, LP	
Street Address:	6357 Reynolds Road	
City:	Tyler	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75708	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2136783	WOODBINDERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-206-4301

Email: molly@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 890

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Declaration of MBR#page1.tif source=Declaration of MBR#page2.tif

source=original cover sheet and assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0136

900385674

source=original cover sheet and assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0137

DECLARATION OF MOLLY RICHARD

I, Molly Buck Richard am counsel of record for Hargis Industries, LP and

am authorized to sign declarations on its behalf in connection with its

trademark matters.

According to the records of the Texas Secretary of State, the entity Hargis

Industries, LP is a limited partnership and not a limited liability company.

There is no entity in Texas under the name Hargis Industries, LP which is a

limited liability company. I believe that former counsel for Hargis Industries,

Inc. made an error in the assignment document and the cover sheet in

identifying the entity as a limited liability company rather than a limited

partnership.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and

the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18

U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize

the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting

therefrom, declares that all statements made of her own knowledge are true;

and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0138 Dated this 22nd day of November, 2016.

MOLLY BUCK RICHARD, Counsel for Hargis Industries, LP

OF \$40.00 2136783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sealtite Building Fasteners		05/12/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hargis Industries, LP	
Doing Business As:	Sealtite Building Fasteners	
Street Address:	6357 Reynolds Road	
City:	Tyler	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	Code: 75708	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2136783	WOODBINDERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Frank P. Presta **Address Line 1:** 901 N. Glebe Rd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Frank P. PrestaSIGNATURE:/Frank P. Presta/DATE SIGNED:05/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=6248-9 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793757944560596

REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sealtite Building Fasteriers, a Texas Corporation, of 6357 Reynolds Road, Tyler, Texas 75708, has adopted and used the mark WOODBINDERS which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2136783, dated February 17, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Hargis Industries, LP, DBA Sealtite Building Fasteners, a Limited Liability Company of Texas, of 6357 Reynolds Road, Tyler, Texas 75708; is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sealtite Building Fasteners does hereby assign unto said Hargis Industries, LP, DBA Sealtite Building Fasteners, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

			SEALTITE BUILDING FASTENERS
Date:	Coff man	12-14	8v: // June 1500 //
			Name: A. Bruce Croush
			Title: Francisco de La Particio

RECORDED: 05/13/2016 RECORDED: 11/22/2016 TRADEMARK REEL: 00**5於公元子外科**(校)0597 REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0141